FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619A $06-14-2000$	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
		FALM			
	MAY 2 3 2000 S) (IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIIIIIIIII				
	PATENTS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type 5. 33.00 Conveyance Type					
New Assignment Security Agreement					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License X Change of Name					
Correction	n of PTO Error Other Other				
Corrective	Covernment (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government				
Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
	E-NET, INC.	Month Day Year 02072000			
Name (line 2)		······································			
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Pa	Arty Mark if additional names of a	receiving parties attached			
	ZEROPLUS.COM, INC.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1)	12800 Middlebrook Road, Suite 200	of a domestic representative is attached.			
Address (line 2)		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3)	Germantown Maryland 20874				
	City State/Country Zip C				
Name	Enter for the first Receiving Party	y only.			
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
06/13/2000 JSHABAZZ	2 00000247 5526 253				
01 FC:581					
gathering the data nee D.C. 20231 and to the (g for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, incl ded to complete the Cover Sheet. Sind comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Description of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027),	e, Chief Information Officer, Washington, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB			
Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do Not SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231					
	PATENT REEL: 010841 FRAME: 0189				

Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 650-812-3400 Name Carr & Ferrell ILE Address (ine t) 2225 East Bayshore Road Address (ine t) 2225 East Bayshore Road Address (ine t) Suite 200 Address (ine t) Suite 200 Address (ine t) California 94303 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter siter the Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) 5,526,353 Signed by the first named executing inventor. 5,923,655 Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Pct Patent Cooperation number pct Signed by the first named executing inventor. Pct Patent Application Number pct pct Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) pct Pct pct Patent Application Number pct pct Number of Properties Enter the total number of propertis involved. # Rea Amo	FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 MAY 2 3 2000 S	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Name Carr 4 Ferrell LLP Address (ine 1) 2225 East Bayshore Road Address (ine 2) Suite 200 Address (ine 2) Suite 200 Address (ine 3) Palo Alto Address (ine 4) California 94303 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Batent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PcT Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PcT Enter PCT application number pcT The post Account Fee Amount Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account If endedinal fees: ves X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attache	Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Tolephone Number (50, 010, 2400					
Address (line 2) Suite 200 Address (line 3) Palo Alto Address (line 4) California 94303 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 2 Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) S,526,353						
Address time a) Palo Alto Address time a) Palo Alto Address time a) California 94303 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 2 Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number of the Patent Number (S) Patent Number(s) Patent application number of the Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day 'f this document is being filed together with a grey. Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day 'f this document is being filed together with a grey. Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day 'f this document is being filed together with a grey. Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PcT PcT PcT Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PcT PcT PcT Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2 2 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.00 2 Method of	Address (line 1) 2225 East Bayshore Ro	bad				
Address (line 4) California 94303 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) 5,526,353 Signed by the first named executing inventor. 5,923,655 Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT Patent Cooperation number PCT PCT PCT Patent PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT Patent Cooperation Number PCT PCT PCT	Address (line 2) Suite 200					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s) Image: Statement is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was donut the same descuting inventor. Sp23,655 Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT PCT PCT If this document is being filed together with a new PCT PCT PCT PCT Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT PCT PCT PCT Image: Statement of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account Image: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature <td colspan="6">Address (line 3) Palo Alto</td>	Address (line 3) Palo Alto					
including any attachments. #	Address (line 4) California 94303					
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (D0 NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) \$5,526,353 \$5,923,655 \$5,923,655 If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Year Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT PCT PCT Enter PCT application number of properties involved. # 2 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$80.00 Method of Payment: Beposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account # 06-0600 No Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$						
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) 5,526,353 5,526,353 1 5,923,655 1 1 1 this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first name executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number PCT PCT Patent to cooperation Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): B0.00 Method of Payment: Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Muthorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Susan Yee Ref. No. 41,388 </td <td colspan="5"></td>						
5,526,353 5,923,655 If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was igned by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Year Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT PCT Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT As not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.00 80.00 80.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account 106-0600 Deposit Account It additional fees can be charged to the account. Mo No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Slusan Yee Slight/Co						
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Year Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT PCT PCT Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT Mas not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Genotiat Count Image: Count or if additional fees can be charged to the account. # 06-0600 Muthorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Image: No Image: No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. 5/1/1/00						
signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) # Deposit Account Undervised to the account.) Deposit Account # Untorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Susan Yee Reg. No. 41,388 Mature Yee		5,923,655				
signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) # Deposit Account Undervised to the account.) Deposit Account # Untorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Susan Yee Reg. No. 41,388 Mature Yee						
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT Only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT has not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account						
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Deposit Account Number: # 06-0600 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Susan Yee Reg. No. 41,388	Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		PCT			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account Enclosed X Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) # 06-0600 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Susan Yee Reg. No. 41, 388 Muan Yee	only if a U.S. Application Numb					
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account	Number of Properties					
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 06-0600 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Susan Yee Reg. No. 41,388 Muan Jet 5/19/00	Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.00					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 06-0600 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Susan Yee Reg. No. 41,388 Mian Mar						
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Susan Yee Reg. No. 41,388 Mian Yee 5/19/00			# 06-0600			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Susan Yee Reg. No. 41,388		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No			
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Susan Yee Reg. No. 41,388	Statement and Signature					
Susan Yee Reg. No. 41,388 Auton Vac 5/19/00 Name of Person Signing Signature Date	attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as					
		- Mian Jac	<u>5/19/00</u>			
Indirie Of Ferson Signing Signification State	Name of Person Signing	Signature				

PATENT REEL: 010841 FRAME: 0190

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"ZEROPLUS.COM, INCORPORATED", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "E-NET, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ZEROPLUS.COM, INC. ", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SEVENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2000, AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2000.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



2469626 8100M

001060134

reel, Secretary of State

DATE:

AUTHENTICATION:

0241712

02-07-00

PATENT REEL: 010841 FRAME: 0191

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELANARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "E-NET, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "ZEROPLUS.COM, INC.", THE SEVENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2000, AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2000.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State -

AUTHENTICATION:

0241959

DATE:

PATENT REEL: 010841 FRAME: 0192

2469626 8320

001060542

RECORDED: 05/23/2000